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Review— Naming Chemical Compounds

The following are a good mix of naming and formula writing problems to help you
get some practice. | will expect that you know how to name both ionic and

covalent compounds in your work.

Name the following chemical compounds:
1) NaBr

2) Ca(CzHz02)2

3) P:0s

4)  Ti(SO4)
5)  FePO,
6) KaN

7) SO

8)  CuOH

9  Zn(NOz)
10)  V2Ss

Write the formulas for the following chemical compounds:

11)  silicon dioxide

12)  nickel (lll) sulfide

13) manganese (ll) phosphate

14) silver acetate

15) diboron tetrabromide

16) magnesium sulfate heptahydrate

17)  potassium carbonate

18) ammonium oxide

19) tin (IV) selenide

20) carbon tetrachloride
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(Still) More Naming Practice

Write the names of the following chemical compounds:

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

10)

BBI’3

CaSO4

CQB I's

Cr(COs)s

AgaP

102

VO,

PbS

CHy

N2O3

Write the formulas of the following chemical compounds:

11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)
19)
20)

tetraphosphorus triselenide

potassium acetate

iron (Il) phosphide

disilicon hexabromide

titanium (IV) nitrate

diselenium diiodide

copper (l) phosphate

gallium oxide

tetrasulfur dinitride

phosphorus

For chemistry help, visit www.chemfiesta.com
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Mixed lonic/Covalent Compound Naming

For each of the following questions, determine whether the compound is ionic or
covalent and name it appropriately.

1) Na>COs3
2) P20s5

3) NHs

4) FeSO4
5) SiO;

6) GaCls
7) CoBr;
8) BoHa4

9) CO

10) P.

For each of the following questions, determine whether the compound is ionic or
covalent and write the appropriate formula for it.

11) dinitrogen trioxide

12) nitrogen

13) methane

14) lithium acetate

15)  phosphorus trifluoride

16) vanadium (V) oxide

17)  aluminum hydroxide

18)  zinc sulfide

19) silicon tetrafluoride

20) silver phosphate

Need chemistry help? Visit www.chemfiesta.com!



